Government

Road Notice

ROADS LAW (2005 REVISION)
Section 3 Declaration of Intent
Section 6 Authority to Enter Lands

In exercise of the powers conferred on Cabinet by Sections 3 and 6 of the Roads Law (2005 Revision), and
acting upon recommendation by the National Roads Authority, it is hereby declared that;

It is the intention of the National Roads Authority and in the public interest to open an access road as

described hereunder:
REGISTRATION SECTION:
REGISTRATION BLOCK:
BOUNDARY PLAN:

PORTIONS OF LAND NEEDED:

WEST BAY BEACH SOUTH

12D, 12E, 13C

BP 601

The proposed roadwork is defined by boundaries outlined
in green on BP 601 and listed in the Schedule below.

The National Roads Authority and its agents are authorized to enter upon lands listed in the Schedule below
for the purposes of undertaking the road works, such authority to take effect 15 days from the date of
publication of this Notice in the Cayman Islands Gazette.

Boundary Plan 601 may be inspected at the offices of the National Roads Authority, North Sound Road or at
Lands & Survey Dept, 133 Elgin Avenue, both in George Town, Grand Cayman, or at the Lands Office, 19
Kirkconnell Street, Cayman Brac, or online at www.caymanlandinfo.ky under ‘Road Schemes’.

Block & Parcel
12D 33
12D 96
12D 97
12D 98
12D 101
12D 104
12E 60REM3
12E 61
12E 108
12E 111
13C 13REM1
13C 19
13C 22
Made in Cabinet this 31 day of October 2016

SCHEDULE

Approximate Area loss in Acres
0.02

0.64

0.02

Less than 0.01
2.68

0.07

0.67

0.56

Less than 0.01
0.15

2.27

0.31

0.54

KIM BULLING
Clerk of the Cabinet

Extraordinary No.87/2016

10 Wednesday, 2 November 2016



http://www.caymanlandinfo.ky/



