Government

Road Notice

ROADS LAW (2005 REVISION) Section 3 Declaration of Intent Section 6 Authority to Enter Lands

In exercise of the powers conferred on Cabinet by Sections 3 and 6 of the Roads Law (2005 Revision), and acting upon recommendation by the National Roads Authority, it is hereby declared that;

It is the intention of the National Roads Authority and in the public interest to open an access road as described hereunder:

REGISTRATION SECTION: WEST BAY BEACH SOUTH

REGISTRATION BLOCK: 12D, 12E, 13C **BOUNDARY PLAN:** BP 601

PORTIONS OF LAND NEEDED: The proposed roadwork is defined by boundaries outlined

in green on BP 601 and listed in the Schedule below.

The National Roads Authority and its agents are authorized to enter upon lands listed in the Schedule below for the purposes of undertaking the road works, such authority to take effect 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice in the Cayman Islands Gazette.

Boundary Plan 601 may be inspected at the offices of the National Roads Authority, North Sound Road or at Lands & Survey Dept, 133 Elgin Avenue, both in George Town, Grand Cayman, or at the Lands Office, 19 Kirkconnell Street, Cayman Brac, or online at www.caymanlandinfo.ky under 'Road Schemes'.

SCHEDULE

Block & Parcel	Approximate Area loss in Acres
12D 33	0.02
12D 96	0.64
12D 97	0.02
12D 98	Less than 0.01
12D 101	2.68
12D 104	0.07
12E 60REM3	0.67
12E 61	0.56
12E 108	Less than 0.01
12E 111	0.15
13C 13REM1	2.27
13C 19	0.31
13C 22	0.54

Made in Cabinet this 31 day of October 2016

KIM BULLING Clerk of the Cabinet